Limited 3,424 � 3,424
Note payable 20,000 � 20,000
Other liabilities 8,198 � 8,198

215,925 49,277 325,507

CONTRACT LIABILITIES 10,767 � 10,767
CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES � 94,057 4,391 2(f)(g) 98,448
LONG-TERM DEBT 488,310 141,830 630,140
ASSET RETIREMENT
OBLIGATIONS 187,925 25,206 (2,171) 2(f) 210,960
FUTURE INCOME TAXES 91,764 106,668 212,389 2(f) 410,821

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

69

994,691 417,038 1,686,643

NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST � 4,019 (4,019) 2(c) �

TRUST UNITHOLDERS� EQUITY
Trust Unitholders� capital 2,533,040 623,592 272,418 2(d)(f) 3,429,050
Contributed surplus 4,905 6,716 (6,716) 4,905
Equity component of convertible
debentures � 2,090 (288) 2(f)(g) 1,802
Deficit (1,107,095) (132,814) 132,814 (1,107,095)

1,430,850 499,584 2,328,662

$ 2,425,541 $ 920,641 $ 4,015,305

See accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

D-4

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

70

PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Pengrowth Esprit Pengrowth
Energy
Trust

Energy
Trust Adjustments Energy

Trust

(Stated in thousands of dollars)
REVENUES

Oil and gas sales $ 575,428 $ 165,931 $ 741,359
Processing and other income 7,205 � 7,205
Royalties, net of incentives (110,625) (38,684) (272) 3(a) (149,581)

472,008 127,247 598,983
Interest and other income 696 1,449 2,145

NET REVENUE 472,704 128,696 601,128

EXPENSES
Operating 112,020 28,134 140,154
Transportation 3,539 1,265 4,804
Amortization of injectants for miscible
floods 16,507 � 16,507
Interest 12,289 7,364 1,725 3(c) 21,378
General and administrative 17,517 10,040 27,557
Management fee 7,558 � 7,558
Foreign exchange (gain) loss (9,120) � (9,120)
Depletion and depreciation 138,883 50,732 44,991 3(b) 234,606
Accretion 7,231 871 8,102
Unrealized loss on commodity
contracts 3,389 � 3,389
Other expenses 4,777 � 4,777

314,590 98,406 459,712

NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES AND
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 158,114 30,290 141,416

INCOME TAX EXPENSE
(REDUCTION)

Capital 11 307 318
Future (18,348) (8,515) (500) 3(d) (27,363)

(18,337) (8,208) (27,045)

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

71

NET INCOME BEFORE
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 176,451 38,498 168,461

NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST � 494 (494) 2(c) �

NET INCOME $ 176,451 $ 38,004 $ 168,461

NET INCOME PER TRUST UNIT
Basic $ 1.10 $ 0.57 $ 0.86

Diluted $ 1.10 $ 0.55 $ 0.86

See accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

D-5

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

72

PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma

Pengrowth Esprit Pengrowth
Energy

Energy
Trust

Energy
Trust Adjustments Trust

(Stated in thousands of dollars)
REVENUES
Oil and gas sales $ 1,151,510 $ 290,283 $ 1,441,793
Processing and other income 15,091 � 15,091
Royalties, net of incentives (213,863) (67,645) (500) 3(a) (282,008)

952,738 222,638 1,174,876
Interest and other income 2,596 � 2,596

NET REVENUE 955,334 222,638 1,177,472

EXPENSES
Operating 218,115 47,149 265,264
Transportation 7,891 2,449 10,340
Amortization of injectants for
miscible floods 24,393 � 24,393
Interest 21,642 8,340 2,798 3(c) 32,780
General and administrative 30,272 10,690 40,962
Plan of Arrangement and other � 849 849
Management fee 15,961 � 15,961
Foreign exchange (gain) loss (6,966) � (6,966)
Depletion and depreciation 284,989 74,784 107,775 3(b) 467,548
Accretion 14,162 1,198 15,360

610,459 145,459 866,491

NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES
AND NON-CONTROLLING
INTEREST 344,875 77,179 310,981

INCOME TAX EXPENSE
(REDUCTION)
Capital 6,273 1,121 7,394
Future 12,276 (822) (811) 3(d) 10,643

18,549 299 18,037

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

73

NET INCOME BEFORE
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 326,326 76,880 292,944

NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST � 2,428 (2,428) 2(c) �

NET INCOME $ 326,326 $ 74,452 $ 292,944

NET INCOME PER TRUST
UNIT

Basic $ 2.08 $ 1.31 $ 1.53

Diluted $ 2.07 $ 1.28 $ 1.51

See accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

D-6

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

74

PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
As at and for the six months ended June 30, 2006 and for the year ended December 31, 2005

[…]

back to net income for the six months ended June 30, 2006 and interest and accretion on convertible debentures of
$2.9 million was added back to net income for the year ended December 31, 2005.

D-8

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

78

5. APPLICATION OF UNITED STATES GENERALLY ACCEPTED ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLES
The application of United Stated generally accepted accounting principles (�US GAAP�) would have the following
effect on the pro forma consolidated statements of income:

Pro Forma

June 30, 2006 December 31, 2005

Net Income per pro forma statement of earnings $ 168,461 $ 292,944

Net income adjustments under US GAAP(1) 18,939 15,087

Net Income under US GAAP $ 187,400 $ 308,031

Other comprehensive income adjustments under US GAAP(1) 3,594 (25,470)

Net income and comprehensive income under US GAAP $ 190,994 $ 282,561

(1) These adjustments reflect those made in the June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005 US GAAP reconciliations of
Pengrowth.

The application of United Stated generally accepted accounting principles (�US GAAP�) would have the following
effect on the pro forma consolidated balance sheet, as at June 30, 2006:

Pro Forma Increase Pro Forma
Cdn GAAP (Decrease)(1) US GAAP

ASSETS
Current portion of unrealized foreign exchange gain $ � $ 266 $ 266
Deferred charges 12,439 (345) 12,094
Property, plant and equipment and other assets 3,547,841 (180,889) 3,366,952

LIABILITIES
Other liabilities $ 8,198 $ 1,279 $ 9,477
Current portion of unrealized hedging loss � 11,856 11,856
Deferred hedging loss � 2,094 2,094
Convertible debentures 98,448 1,802 100,250

TRUST UNITHOLDERS� EQUITY
Accumulated other comprehensive income $ � $ (14,559) $ (14,559)
Equity component of convertible debentures 1,802 (1,802) �
Deficit (1,107,095) (181,638) (1,288,733)

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

79

(1) These adjustments reflect those made in the June 30, 2006 US GAAP reconciliation of Pengrowth.
D-9

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

80

FORM 51-102F3
MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

1. Name and Address of Company:

Pengrowth Energy Trust
2900, 240 � 4th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4H4

2. Date of Material Change:

November 1, 2006

3. News Release:

A news release setting out information relating to the material change described herein was disseminated on
November 1, 2006 through CCN Matthews and filed on SEDAR.

4. Summary of Material Change:

[…]

approximately � years on a proved plus probable basis (all using constant prices and costs);� a large and diversified
quality asset base with many interests held in Canada�s larger oil and natural gas pools;

� growth and development opportunities on approximately 375,000 net acres of undeveloped land; and

� creation of a stronger platform to capitalize on future growth opportunities through significant acquisitions in North
America and other areas in the world.

Reserves Information
   The following table sets forth certain reserves and operational information with respect to Pengrowth (updated
from the December 31, 2005 information contained in our annual information form dated March 29, 2006 for the year
ended December 31, 2005), the properties to be acquired pursuant to the ConocoPhillips Acquisition and Pengrowth
on a pro forma combined basis, as at and for the periods indicated in the notes thereto, after giving effect to the
ConocoPhillips Acquisition, based on constant price assumptions. The following information does not reflect the
impact of the divestiture of properties pursuant to Pengrowth�s asset rationalization program.

Pengrowth ConocoPhillips Pengrowth
Updated(1) Acquisition(2) Pro Forma(3)

Proved Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 118,765 23,683 142,448
Natural gas (bcf) 623 164 788
Total (mboe)(4) 222,623 51,086 273,709

Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 156,234 31,162 187,396
Natural gas (bcf) 824 206 1,029
Total (mboe)(4) 293,497 65,449 358,946

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @ 10%
Proved Reserves ($MM) 3,344 682 4,026
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves ($MM) 4,142 820 4,962

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @ 5%
Proved Reserves ($MM) 4,173 822 4,995
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves ($MM) 5,330 1,018 6,348

Undeveloped Land Holdings
(net acres) 683,000(5) 377,150 1,060,150

Oil and Natural Gas Wells (net wells)
Producing oil wells 812 396 1208
Producing natural gas wells 1,587 1,745 3,332

Average Daily Production
(three months ended September 30, 2006)
Crude oil and NGLs (bblpd) 39,981 10,940 50,921
Natural gas (mmcfpd) 244 71 315

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

106

Total (boepd)(4) 80,706 22,773 103,480
Notes:

(1) The updated
reserve volumes
and net present
values of future
net revenue for
Pengrowth are:
(i) effective
January 1, 2006,
with a
Mechanical
Update based on
estimated
production up to
November 1,
2006;
(ii) inclusive of
the acquisition
of properties in
Alberta from
Tundra Oil and
Gas Limited in
March of 2006,
the

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

107

acquisition of
properties in
Alberta from
ExxonMobil
Canada on
September 28,
2006 and the
acquisition of
properties
pursuant to the
strategic
business
combination
with Esprit
(other than the
reserve volumes
and net present

[…]

from the December 31, 2005 information contained in our annual information form dated March 29, 2006 for the year
ended December 31, 2005), the properties to be acquired pursuant to the ConocoPhillips Acquisition and Pengrowth
on a pro forma combined basis, as at and for the periods indicated in the notes hereto, after giving effect to the
ConocoPhillips Acquisition, based on strip forecast price assumptions. The Strip Price forecast has been estimated by
GLJ using as a basis the NYMEX futures strip for light sweet crude oil and natural gas for the indicated date. The
light sweet crude oil contracts require delivery at Cushing, Oklahoma and the natural gas contracts require delivery to
Henry Hub in Louisiana. GLJ uses historically derived differentials to estimate the price at the various points, for the
different product types and for the different crude qualities. These prices are applied to the various products to
calculate the revenue. The following information does not reflect the impact of the divestiture of properties pursuant
to Pengrowth�s asset rationalization program.

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

113

Pengrowth ConocoPhillips Pengrowth
Updated(1) Acquisition(2) Pro Forma(3)

Proved Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 119,624 24,527 144,151
Natural gas (bcf) 623 162 784
Total (mboe)(4) 223,386 51,449 274,835

Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 157,064 32,132 189,196
Natural gas (bcf) 823 202 1,025
Total (mboe)(4) 294,197 65,770 359,967

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @ 10%
Proved Reserves ($MM) 3,905 826 4,731
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves ($MM) 4,848 995 5,843

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @ 5%
Proved Reserves ($MM) 4,894 989 5,882
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves ($MM) 6,296 1,231 7,527

Undeveloped Land Holdings
(net acres) 683,000(5) 377,150 1,060,150

Oil and Natural Gas Wells (net wells)
Producing oil wells 812 396 1,208
Producing natural gas wells 1,587 1,745 3,332

Average Daily Production
(three months ended September 30, 2006)
Crude oil and NGLs (bblpd) 39,981 10,940 50,921
Natural gas (mmcfpd) 244 71 315
Total (boepd)(4) 80,706 22,773 103,480
Notes:

(1) The updated
reserve volumes
and net present
values of future
net revenue for
Pengrowth are:
(i) effective
January 1, 2006,
with a
Mechanical
Update based on
estimated
production up to
November 1,

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K

114

2006;
(ii) inclusive of
the acquisition
of properties in
Alberta from
Tundra Oil and
Gas Limited in
March of 2006,
the acquisition
of properties in
Alberta from
ExxonMobil
Canada on
September 28,
2006 and the
acquisition of
properties
pursuant to the
strategic
business
combination
with Esprit
(other than the
reserve volumes
and net present